5-19
5
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. www.ctcu.com  /  sales@ctcu.com
R
 FRM220-CH20 chassis
Booster Preamp
DWDM
Mux

Polarization mode dispersion (Max.) 0.5ps
Output power stability (Max.) ±0.1dB
Ordering Information
Model  Name Description
FRM220-OAP17 DWDM C -band EDFA preamp card 17dBm with automatic gain control (AGC)
▪▪ Metropolitan WAN network system
▪▪ C-Band DWDM network system
Return loss (Min.) 45dB
Connector LC/UPC
Control mode AGC
Operation case temperature 0 ~ 65°C
Relative humidity (non-condensing) 5 ~ 85%
Laser Class Class 1M
Power consumption 10W
Dimension 159.5 × 42.1 × 88mm (D×W×H)
Applications
▪▪ CATV transmission system
Chassis Option
Model  Name Description
FRM220-CH20(HS) 2U 19", 20 slots rack mount chassis with high speed cooling fan and rack mounting kit
FRM220-AC(HP) Chassis power module 90 ~ 264 VAC, IEC connector, 300W
FRM220-DC48(HP) Chassis power module 36 ~ 75 VDC, 3 pin terminal block, 300W
FRM220-CH02M-AC/DC/AD 2-slot chassis with console port and AC, DC or AD power, with fan
FRM220-CH04A-AC/DC/AD 4-slot chassis with built-in AC, DC or AD power
EDFA booster/Preamp DWDM P to P application
O
ptical Am
plifiers Pream